

**AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
NO. PESP4399 WITH SAUERS ENGINEERING, INC.**

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 24 day of October 2023, by and between SAUERS ENGINEERING, INC., and the COUNTY OF NEVADA (Parties). Said Amendment will amend the prior Contract No. PESP4399 between the Parties entitled “NSJ Fire Suppression System Engineering Services” executed on October 25, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend their Contract to allow or provide an additional Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred dollars (\$77,100.00) for a new total not to exceed amount of One Hundred Twenty-Seven thousand Fifty-Five dollars (\$127,055.00); and

WHEREAS, the Parties also desire to amend the Contract completion date.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth is increased by Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred dollars (\$77,100.00) for a new total not to exceed amount of One Hundred Twenty-Seven thousand Fifty-Five dollars (\$127,055.00).
2. Extend the Contract completion date to December 31, 2025.
3. The original scope of work is amended to include Exhibit “A” attached.
4. That in all other respects the prior Contract between the Parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

BY: _____
Steven Monaghan
Director/Purchasing Agent

CONTRACTOR:
SAUERS ENGINEERING, INC.

BY: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____